504439207 06/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABYBLOOM HEALTHCARE B.V.	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO DAVID MEDICAL DEVICE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 100 JINGHUA ROAD	
Internal Address:	HIGH-TECH ZONE	
City:	NINGBO	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13884826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, eanthony@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008166.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=00003_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504439207 REEL: 042871 FRAME: 0208

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BabyBloom Healthcare B.V.**, a Dutch company, having address at **Rijnsburgerweg 10, Poortgebouw Zuid, NL-2333 AA LEDEN, Netherlands**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Letters Patent, Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent Application No.

13/884,826

Title

INCUBATOR

Filing Date

May 10, 2013

and

WHEREAS, Ningbo David Medical Device Co., Ltd., a Chinese company, having address at No. 100 Jinghua Rd, High-tech Zone, NINGBO 315040, China, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

BabyBloom Healthcare B.V.

Signature;

Doto

By: Mr. M. Aukema

Title: Trustee in the bankruptcy of ASSIGNOR

Ningbo David Medical Device Co., Ltd.

Signature:

Jate

By:

Title: General Manager

By: Mr. Chen Zai Hong

Title: General Manager

No legalization required

PATENT REEL: 042871 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 06/30/2017